## University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well

## University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well

Saddle Club UMM Archives

5-13-1976

## Amendments to UMM Saddle Club Constitution and Stable Rules

**UMM Saddle Club** 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.morris.umn.edu/saddleclub

## **Recommended Citation**

UMM Saddle Club, "Amendments to UMM Saddle Club Constitution and Stable Rules" (1976). *Saddle Club*. 3.

https://digitalcommons.morris.umn.edu/saddleclub/3

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the UMM Archives at University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well. It has been accepted for inclusion in Saddle Club by an authorized administrator of University of Minnesota Morris Digital Well. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:skulann@morris.umn.edu">skulann@morris.umn.edu</a>.

Amendments to the Constituion and Stable Rules of UMM Horsemen, Inc.

May 13, 1976

Constitution, Article Two-Section 2

As of fall 1976 to be a member of the UMM. Horsemen a person must be a student, employee, or member of the faculty of UMM, or a member of the family of a student, employee, or member of the faculty. The non-student in such a case, who is responsible for the daily care of the horse must be at least seventeen years old.

Kay 13, 1976

Constitution, Article Two-Section 2

The officers of this club shall be President, Vice-president-Historian, Secretary, and Treasurer.

November 26, 1974

Stable Rules, Article Two-Section 5(d)

If a horse is off campus two weeks or more it must get a new health certificate upon its return. It does not need a Coggin's test except after summer break.

April 1, 1976

Stable Rules, Article Two-Section 5(e)

Each horse must be wormed in the Spring and fall at the same time as the rest of the horses, the time being set up by the majority of members.

Eay 13, 1976

Constitution, Section Seven

Section 10(a) will be added to section seven as (c). Section 10(b) will be added on to section seven as (d).